AVERAGE RETAINED
COR

LIFE +15%

92%

AVERAGE ANNUAL
DIVIDEND GROWTH +5%

AVERAGE
CONSOLIDATED COR 13.5%

8

SHAREHOLDERS’ STRUCTURE

OUR STRATEGY

BUSINESS PLAN 2014-2016

BUSINESS PLAN 2017-2019

NON LIFE BUSINESS

LIFE BUSINESS

INVESTMENTS

OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION

9

2016 BUSINESS PLAN
Average 2017-2019

SOLVENCY II RATIO 170.3% > 180%

DIVIDEND PAYOUT 10.5% > 20%

RETAINED COR 89.4% 91.5%

PREMIUM
GROWTH

NON LIFE +1.1% +3.0%

LIFE -13.2% +5.0%

CONSOLIDATED ROE 21.6% > 9%

BUSINESS PLAN 2017-2019

Market trends assumed are still influenced by the average premiun decrease, by a slight increase in
the loss frequency of MTPL and by expected low financial returns.

Life and Non life volumes’ increase in a still competitive market scenario.

Diversification of non life investment portfolio with zero exposure to Italian goverment bonds.

Good technical results, in slight decrease with respect to PY considering the difficult market situation.

1 Net of the extraordinary capital gain Consolidated ROE is14.6%
2 Standard Formula applied  while awaiting the Insurance Authority’s approval  of  USP
3  With  USP applied.

1

2 3

10

SHAREHOLDERS’ STRUCTURE

OUR STRATEGY

BUSINESS PLAN 2014-2016

BUSINESS PLAN 2017-2019

NON LIFE BUSINESS

LIFE BUSINESS

INVESTMENTS

OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION

11

NON-LIFE PREMIUM VOLUMES

 Volumes’ growth in a still negative market arena.
Plan 2017-2019: increase in volumes supported by non motor and other motor LoBs.

Non-Motor

MTPL

Other Motor

MARKET -2.4% -1.5%*

€/ ML

+2.6%

+10.8%

+3.5% +1.1%

+0.2%

+0.8%

+5.0%

+6.5%

+3.0%

-0.8%

+4.5%

+3.6%

1,069 1,081 1,139

* Source: Ania 9M 2016

12

RETAINED COMBINED RATIO

Loss Ratio

Cost Ratio

91.589.489.1

L/R impacted by a worsening of MTPL, caused by the earned premium dynamics.
2016 retained COR in line with 2015 level.
Target COR impacted by pricing dynamics and by an assumed slight increase in loss frequency.

13

RETAINED COMBINED RATIO – MOTOR

2016 L/R influenced by a decrease in average premium and by a stable loss frequency.
Targets 2017-2019: assumed increase in loss frequency and a slow down of the average premium

decrease.

91.789.086.8

Loss Ratio

Cost Ratio

14

SHAREHOLDERS’ STRUCTURE